VILLAGE OF WEST
MILWAUKEE
4755 WEST BELOIT ROAD
WEST MILWAUKEE, WI 53214
TELEPHONE (414) 645-1530
FAX (414) 671-8089

WEST MILWAUKEE www.westmilwaukee.org
41112025 Spring Election
TALLY SHEET
WARDS WARDS

1,2,5 3,4,6
Superintendent of Public Instruction
Brittany Kinser 116 154
Jill Underly 254 363
Write-In 2 2

Justice of the Supreme Court

Brad Schimel 98 144
Susan Crawford 305 427
Write-In 1

Circuit Court Judge Branch 6
John Remington 270 379
Write-In 3 9

Circuit Court Judge Branch 11
David Swanson 269 374
Write-In 5 6

Circuit Court Judge Branch 26
William S. Pocan 270 379
Write-In 5 6

Circuit Court Judge Branch 36
Laura A. Crivello 274 378
Write-In 3 4

Circuit Court Judge Branch 40
Danielle L. Shelton 266 374
Write-In 3 5

Circuit Court Judge Branch 41
Lena C. Taylor 270 367
Write-In 4 11

Page 1 of 2

TOTALS

270

617

4

242

732

649

12

643

11

649

11

652

640

637

15



4/1/2025

Village Trustee
Todd Hill

Craig Schaefer
Write-In
Write-In

School District West Allis/West Milwaukee School Board Member

John J. Verbos
Joe Becker
Rebecca Lee
Write-In
Write-In
Write-In

State Referendum
Yes
No

Votes Cast: Wards 1, 2,5

Total Registered Voters 1,954

Spring Election

TALLY SHEET

WARDS
1,2,5

172
183
2
1

119

125

221
2
1
1

189
180

405 and 3,4,6 571

Total Votes Cast 976

Page 2 of 2

WARDS
3,4,6

247

273

186

209

207

266

264

=Total

% Votes Cast 49.95%

TOTALS

419

456

305

334

428

455

444




