

VILLAGE OF WEST MILWAUKEE

4755 WEST BELOIT ROAD WEST MILWAUKEE, WI 53214 TELEPHONE (414) 645-1530 FAX (414) 671-8089 www.westmilwaukee.org

4/1/2025

Spring Election

TALLY SHEET

	WARDS	WARDS	
	1,2,5	3,4,6	TOTALS
Superintendent of Public Instruction			
Brittany Kinser	116	154	270
Jill Underly	254	363	617
Write-In	2	2	4
Justice of the Supreme Court			
Brad Schimel	98	144	242
Susan Crawford	305	427	732
Write-In	1		1
Circuit Court Judge Branch 6			
John Remington	270	379	649
Write-In	3	9	12
Circuit Court Judge Branch 11			
David Swanson	269	374	643
Write-In	5	6	11
Circuit Court Judge Branch 26			
William S. Pocan	270	379	649
Write-In	5	6	11
Circuit Court Judge Branch 36			
Laura A. Crivello	274	378	652
Write-In	3	4	7
Circuit Court Judge Branch 40			
Danielle L. Shelton	266	374	640
Write-In	3	5	8
Circuit Court Judge Branch 41			
Lena C. Taylor	270	367	637
Write-In	4	11	15
			

Spring Election

TALLY SHEET

	WARDS		WARDS				
	1,2,5	_	3,4,6		TOTALS		
Village Trustee							
Todd Hill	172		247		419		
Craig Schaefer	183		273		456		
Write-In	2		7		9		
Write-In	1	-	1		2		
School District West Allis/West Milwaukee School Board Member							
John J. Verbos	119	dellibei	186		305		
Joe Becker	125	-	209		334		
Rebecca Lee	221	-	207		428		
Write-In	2	-	4		6		
Write-In	1		1		2		
Write-In	1	<u>-</u>	1		2		
State Referendum							
Yes	189		266		455		
No	180	-	264		444		
		-					
Votes Cast: Wards 1, 2, 5 405	and 3, 4, 6	571	=Total	976			
		_			_		
Total Registered Voters 1,954 Total Votes	Cast	976	% Votes Cast	49.95%			
	=						